executed by the Developer in respect of the said amount.  Clause No. 3 of 

the  said  letter  of  intent  dated  29.9.1992,  written  by  the  Developer  and 

addressed to the plaintiffs is as under :

“Clause  3  :  We  acknowledge  and  admit  the  receipt  of 
Rs.88,000/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand only) from you, 
which amount you have paid to us in view of our reserving 
the above mentioned flat  in our proposed building on the 
basis of the plans shown to you, with a view to securing that 
on compliance of all the terms and conditions of Agreement